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STARTING ORDER Mixed 100m START 09:30 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 157 SÁNDOR Léna HUN 

O 286 KÖVESDI Abigél HUN 

 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Mixed 500m, 2nd distance QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I - - - - 

O 119 HEINLE Ingo GER 

2 I 121 KOLLMANN Julian Emil GER 

O 136 SCHWABL Greta GER 

3 I 215 MEDUNA Kryštof CZE 

O 132 KOGLER Johanna GER 

4 I 131 KOCH Luisa GER 

O 117 CHICK Thomas GER 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

5 I 230 GYÖRGY-GOMBOS Csanád HUN 

O 220 KRUTIŠOVÁ Jasmína CZE 

6 I 106 HEINLE Luna GER 

O 122 ZAUNER Maximilian GER 

7 I 104 HILBIG Lene GER 

O 219 KELECSÉNYI Laura CZE 

8 I 231 IVÁNYI Kata HUN 

O 105 ZAUNER Anna GER 

 
 

STARTING ORDER Mixed SUI Champ Sprint Junior (500m) QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 295 MOLENAR Marica SUI 

O 310 CHIPER Aurel SUI 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

2 I 292 GROSS Leandro SUI 

O 291 GROSS Nevio SUI 

 
 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 500m QUARTETT  
P. L.  St.No  Name  Nat.  

1 I 116 LAI Emily CZE 

O - - - - 

2 I 107 SPIEGEL Elisa GER 

O 221 SEDLÁČKOVÁ Martina CZE 

3 I 103 ENGELHARDT Emma GER 

O 115 GEIEROVÁ Anna CZE 

4 I 201 OGŁUSZKO Iga POL 

O 152 SEIFERT July GER 

5 I 198 MACHNICKA Małgorzata POL 

O 150 BRÜCKNER Johanna GER 

6 I 208 VERESHCHAHINA Renata POL 

O 193 GOWOREK Michalina POL 

7 I 197 KONDASZEWSKA Lena POL 

O 195 HENIG Hanna POL 

8 I 205 POLAK Roksana POL 

O 207 SUROWIEC Aleksandra POL 

9 I 280 GRZESKOWIAK Maja POL 

O 202 PIETRAK Julia POL 

10 I 151 MOTHES Lena GER 

O 180 DEHS Alexa GER 

11 I 265 BRAUNEISER Sophia GER 

O 181 HELBIG Josephine GER 

12 I 206 SOŁTYSIAK Nikola POL 

O 204 POLAK Kinga POL 

 

 

P. L.  St.No  Name  Nat.  

13 I 194 GRAD Kalina POL 

O 182 HESS Henriette GER 

14 I 200 NOWAK Klementyna POL 

O 196 KACZMARCZYK Zofia POL 

15 I 179 BRANDT Mika Louise GER 

O 102 HOPF Emilia GER 

16 I 210 TURLIK Patrycja POL 

O 282 MÖLLER Bente NED 

17 I 273 SAUER Alexandra GER 

O 185 SCHÖLER Emma GER 

18 I 264 BACHL Julia GER 

O 245 SUOMALAINEN Villiina FIN 

19 I 209 WĘGLARSKA Lena POL 

O 274 VÖLKER Ashley GER 

20 I 269 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR 

O 192 GOŁOS Julia POL 

21 I 311 VANCSÓ Rebeka HUN 

O 272 POWIK Luna-Luisa GER 

22 I 251 ROSNER Jeannine AUT 

O 268 JASCH Maira GER 

23 I 267 HEIMERL Josephine GER 

O 270 LETTEBOER Stina GER 

24 I 271 OSTLENDER Anna GER 

O 232 BIRÓ Hanna HUN 

 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 500m QUARTETT  
P. L.  St.No  Name  Nat.  

1 I 216 SUCHÝ Václav CZE 

O 164 KETZEL Friedrich GER 

2 I 278 MÜLLER Tillmann GER 

O 146 BÖHM Christian GER 

 

 

P. L.  St.No  Name  Nat.  

3 I 114 ŽILKA Maxim CZE 

O 154 BRANDL Giampaolo SUI 

4 I 163 SUANSUK Nopphaket THA 

O 189 WYMYSŁO Bartłomiej POL 
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P. L.  St.No  Name  Nat.  

5 I 147 FIEBIG Carl-Leonhard GER 

O 158 DOHNALIK Pavel CZE 

6 I 187 MATERA Alex POL 

O 148 KETZEL Richard GER 

7 I 190 AMBROZIK Oliwier POL 

O 178 WOLF Oskar GER 

8 I 171 KATTNER Linus GER 

O 235 MARTIN Felix GER 

9 I 149 MENARD Leon GER 

O 244 MÄNNISTÖ Ville FIN 

10 I 186 JABŁOŃSKI Franciszek POL 

O 170 GRIMM Paul GER 

11 I 283 MÖLLER Tjibbe NED 

O 173 MEHNERT Fritz GER 

12 I 188 ŚLUSARSKI Miłosz POL 

O 113 SEMENIUK Matej CZE 

13 I 247 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Adrian AUT 

O 263 PATZ Max GER 

P. L.  St.No  Name  Nat.  

14 I 172 KILIAN Jonathan GER 

O 160 DE RUIJTER Kees NED 

15 I 155 KAISER Boas SUI 

O 287 MULDER Tom BEL 

16 I 156 WOICIK Filip ROU 

O 237 SANTTILA Sampsa FIN 

17 I 175 RAU Maximilian GER 

O 236 VAN BOSTELEN Thijs NED 

18 I 260 MARTH Bandet GER 

O 257 KHOCHYN Hlib UKR 

19 I 308 BERGÉ Laurens BEL 

O 279 BEELEN Robbe BEL 

20 I 289 SANTANA Martin GER 

O 261 MAYRHOFER Dominik GER 

21 I 262 MOTSCHMANN Felix GER 

O 242 MUHONEN Alvar FIN 

22 I 243 SUOMALAINEN Tuukka FIN 

O 315 SIPOS János HUN 

 
 
 

 
STARTING ORDER Mixed 300m QUARTETT  
P. L.  St.No  Name  Nat.  

1 I - - - - 

O - - - - 

2 I 157 SÁNDOR Léna HUN 

O 231 IVÁNYI Kata HUN 

3 I 286 KÖVESDI Abigél HUN 

O 220 KRUTIŠOVÁ Jasmína CZE 

4 I 230 GYÖRGY-GOMBOS Csanád HUN 

O 215 MEDUNA Kryštof CZE 

P. L.  St.No  Name  Nat.  

5 I 105 ZAUNER Anna GER 

O 106 HEINLE Luna GER 

6 I 219 KELECSÉNYI Laura CZE 

O 104 HILBIG Lene GER 

7 I 180 DEHS Alexa GER 

O 181 HELBIG Josephine GER 

8 I 182 HESS Henriette GER 

O 178 WOLF Oskar GER 

 
 
 

*** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 
 
STARTING ORDER Women 1000m SUI QUARTETT ca. 11:00 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 303 GÜNTERT Jasmin SUI 

O 299 STÄNZ Phoebe SUI 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

2 I 294 MCGREGOR Kaitlyn SUI 

O 304 GÜNTERT Vera SUI 

 
 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 1000m SUI QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 155 KAISER Boas SUI 

O - - - - 

2 I 300 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 

O 298 STÄNZ Joshua SUI 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

3 I 301 WENGER Livio SUI 

O 306 MÉTRAUX Thibault SUI 

4 I 297 OBERBICHLER Christian SUI 

O 290 GROB Oliver SUI 

 
 

 
STARTING ORDER Mixed SUI Champ Sprint Junior (1000m) QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 295 MOLENAR Marica SUI 

O 310 CHIPER Aurel SUI 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

2 I 291 GROSS Nevio SUI 

O 292 GROSS Leandro SUI 
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STARTING ORDER Women 1000m QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 103 ENGELHARDT Emma GER 

O 221 SEDLÁČKOVÁ Martina CZE 

2 I - - - - 

O - - - - 

3 I 101 ENGELHARDT Lilly GER 

O 198 MACHNICKA Małgorzata POL 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

4 I 205 POLAK Roksana POL 

O 152 SEIFERT July GER 

5 I 151 MOTHES Lena GER 

O 208 VERESHCHAHINA Renata POL 

6 I 150 BRÜCKNER Johanna GER 

O 265 BRAUNEISER Sophia GER 

 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 1000m QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 147 FIEBIG Carl-Leonhard GER 

O - - - - 

2 I 164 KETZEL Friedrich GER 

O 278 MÜLLER Tillmann GER 

3 I 163 SUANSUK Nopphaket THA 

O 216 SUCHÝ Václav CZE 

4 I 154 BRANDL Giampaolo SUI 

O 146 BÖHM Christian GER 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

5 I 149 MENARD Leon GER 

O 187 MATERA Alex POL 

6 I 156 WOICIK Filip ROU 

O 247 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Adrian AUT 

7 I 236 VAN BOSTELEN Thijs NED 

O 289 SANTANA Martin GER 

8 I 313 BEJCZI Botond HUN 

O 279 BEELEN Robbe BEL 

 
 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 1500m QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 115 GEIEROVÁ Anna CZE 

O 116 LAI Emily CZE 

2 I - - - - 

O - - - - 

3 I 193 GOWOREK Michalina POL 

O 207 SUROWIEC Aleksandra POL 

4 I 107 SPIEGEL Elisa GER 

O 309 SCHWYZER Aline SUI 

5 I 206 SOŁTYSIAK Nikola POL 

O 201 OGŁUSZKO Iga POL 

6 I 195 HENIG Hanna POL 

O 102 HOPF Emilia GER 

7 I 202 PIETRAK Julia POL 

O 204 POLAK Kinga POL 

8 I 280 GRZESKOWIAK Maja POL 

O 197 KONDASZEWSKA Lena POL 

9 I 196 KACZMARCZYK Zofia POL 

O 200 NOWAK Klementyna POL 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

10 I 185 SCHÖLER Emma GER 

O 194 GRAD Kalina POL 

11 I 192 GOŁOS Julia POL 

O 250 MEZGOLITS Katharina AUT 

12 I 272 POWIK Luna-Luisa GER 

O 210 TURLIK Patrycja POL 

13 I 209 WĘGLARSKA Lena POL 

O 273 SAUER Alexandra GER 

14 I 282 MÖLLER Bente NED 

O 281 ROSENDAHL Sanni FIN 

15 I 269 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR 

O 179 BRANDT Mika Louise GER 

16 I 274 VÖLKER Ashley GER 

O 270 LETTEBOER Stina GER 

17 I 271 OSTLENDER Anna GER 

O 264 BACHL Julia GER 

18 I 267 HEIMERL Josephine GER 

O 268 JASCH Maira GER 

 

 

*** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 1500m QUARTETT ca. 12:20 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 114 ŽILKA Maxim CZE 

O 186 JABŁOŃSKI Franciszek POL 

2 I - - - - 

O - - - - 

3 I 148 KETZEL Richard GER 

O 307 MERCIER Robin SUI 

4 I 190 AMBROZIK Oliwier POL 

O 171 KATTNER Linus GER 

5 I 158 DOHNALIK Pavel CZE 

O 189 WYMYSŁO Bartłomiej POL 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

6 I 283 MÖLLER Tjibbe NED 

O 235 MARTIN Felix GER 

7 I 170 GRIMM Paul GER 

O 188 ŚLUSARSKI Miłosz POL 

8 I 113 SEMENIUK Matej CZE 

O 172 KILIAN Jonathan GER 

9 I 173 MEHNERT Fritz GER 

O 175 RAU Maximilian GER 

10 I 237 SANTTILA Sampsa FIN 

O 244 MÄNNISTÖ Ville FIN 
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P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

11 I 308 BERGÉ Laurens BEL 

O 260 MARTH Bandet GER 

12 I 249 ZIMMERLING Julian AUT 

O 153 HOFSTEDE Joep NED 

13 I 160 DE RUIJTER Kees NED 

O 248 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Enrico AUT 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

14 I 287 MULDER Tom BEL 

O 257 KHOCHYN Hlib UKR 

15 I 243 SUOMALAINEN Tuukka FIN 

O 242 MUHONEN Alvar FIN 

16 I 261 MAYRHOFER Dominik GER 

O 262 MOTSCHMANN Felix GER 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 5000m SUI QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 300 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 

O - - - - 

2 I - - - - 

O - - - - 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

3 I 306 MÉTRAUX Thibault SUI 

O 296 NÄGELI Matthias SUI 

4 I 301 WENGER Livio SUI 

O 305 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 

 
 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 5000m   
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 252 BRAUER Bogdan GER 

O 254 GROSS Gabriel GER 

 

 

 
 
STARTING ORDER Women 3000m SUI  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 293 HÄRDI Ramona SUI 

O 302 WENGER Nadja SUI 

 

 

*** B R E A K *** 
 

STARTING ORDER Men Mass Start (sen)  ca. 13:35 h 
Helm St.No. Name Nation 
 

 1 301 WENGER Livio SUI 

 2 317 FARTHOFER Alexander AUT 

 3 297 OBERBICHLER Christian SUI 

 4 300 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 

 5 292 GROSS Leandro SUI 

 6 305 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 

 7 290 GROB Oliver SUI 

 8 306 MÉTRAUX Thibault SUI 
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